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i. ' AP~ii;LATE nE<J·r SI~NS ~ BR~ . .., • HARRISON · ( CAsEs l and 2y. 
- . . - . . . . I 

i/!2659 ' -~,' 
.·\John Branha.tn,: · · 

) 

Appellant, 

v. 

Town Council of the Town .of ·Harrison, 
') 

) '' ON APPEAL 

Case No. 1. 
Respondent. 

) CONCLUSIONS -- ·-.... 

- #2679 ' ' ' 
) AND 

John. Branham, ) O_RDERS 
_{ 
\ 

Appellant, ) \ 

v. ) 

Town Council of the To'W!l of Harrison, 

:Respondent. 

) 

) 
Case No·. 2. 

- - ·- .... -"" -
Krieger & Chodash, Esqs., by Benjamin H. Chodash, Esq•, 

A~torneys for Appellant. 
Joseph P. DiSabato, Esq., Attorney for Respondent. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

_ "In Case No. 1, appellant appeals from the action of re,. 
spondent whereby on May 5, 1959 it suspended his 1958-59 plenary 
retail conslmption license issued for premises 600-602 North 4th 
Street,_ Harrison-, for 120 days, commencing at 2: 00 a.m., May 6, 1959·~ . 
By order dated May 15, 1959 the Dir_ector stayed the suspension, previousl)' 
imposed until the entry of ·a further- order herein. R.s • .33:1-.31. - ·. _ · 

"In case No. 2, appellant appeals. from the failure_ to x-e.,. · · 
new his license· for -the current licensing year. Upon the filing o·f an ~ 

.- appeal an order ~as entered by the Director on June 25, 1959 extendtng .• 
the term of appellant's 1958""'."59 license until the entry of a further , 

_, order h:erein~ - R. s. ·33: l-22e 

"On March ·24, 1959 respondent instituted disciplinary pro~ 
ceedings against appellant based on the following charges: 

·. 1. -. On 'or about January 1st, 1959, ·February :28-th,,"{-- -
1959 and March 7th, 1959 you allbwed, permitted 
and suffered in or upon your_licensed premises 
lewdness_, _immoral activity, and/or fo_ul, filth1 
or obscene language and/or conduct and/or any 
.b:raw1; act of violence, disturbance, and/or µn­
necessary noise. You further allowed- _and per~ 
mitted ·or suffered your licens~d plaee of busi~ 
ness to be conduc'te'd in such a manner as -to 
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become a nuisance all in v!olr;t~tlon ·o'f Rulle -~cr·trn, 
State ·Regulation No •. · 20. · · · · . ! .. ~'~;.~7 ~;,,:0;:. 

I . . . . ·. . .· • . . . I "'·:' .. -:.·;·· ,, .::·-. 

2. O_n or ahoµt Februa~y. 22nd; 1959 .and Febr~ar'~~J.~~lt~ 
and 28th,· you allowed, perm! t.t·ed and suff]e~fp~;,:~~:~ 
sale, service and deli very of an .. al:coholi.c ."itfev.:et~ 

·· :;: age to Joseph ~-- a person under the ag:e \ot;·~~,.,-~1·-~~~·. 
twenty-_one (21) year~.:( to 1-71. t: Feb:ruary j22p~,(~?lL . 
195~, three '.bott~es of. b·eer; February 27th-.~n-~ '.~(~r~h, 
1959, four or five .bottles of beer) ·at rata;~l1.uf1q.r. 
consumption on your licens·ed prei:nises in !violation 
of Rule .1 ,of State Regulat!On No. 20~ . I · :;, .: .. 

3~ On the dates afor·ementioned you. pe·rmitted·1 ·and/or ·. 
suff.ered notorio. us criminals, g8:ngste.rs, llrac. ke.teers; . 
and/or other ·p.ersons of ill repute in or upon your · 
licensed premise.s ~n violation of Rule 4, State · 
Regulation No. 20. i . . . . J . . ·. . . · · 

4e. You employed persons under the age. of tw~nty-one · 
(~l) years and you. a.llowed, perm! tted and suffered 
the employment of said· perso·ns in and updn your 

" licen·sed premises. without said. persons h~ving. fir:st 
(1) obtained an employment Piermi t from tJi~ Director 
of . the Di vision of Alcoholic. Bevera~e Co. ~trol, nor 

. did the person .under twenty-one (21) yea~s; (2) 
mthin ten '(10) days after becomlng empl9yed file 
with the Director of the Division of Alcoholic. 
Beverage Control tfre.applic.ation and·fee !ror his 
employment permi.t· nor {3) were you cover~d under· a 
blanket. employment perm! t issued to you under Rul:e · 

· 10 of the State Regulation No •. 13 tn vio~ation ·of 
Rule 3 State Regulation No. ·.1~. . · J. '. . · · 

. ' . . . ·l . . . 
. "As a result of a hearing on said charges on Apijil 2, ,1959 .. 

·a resolution a·ated May 5, 1959 was adopted by the responden~ wherein . · 
appellant was foUnd guilty of all charges and his license was ordered 
su_spended for the period hereinbefore mentioned. In .. respon~e to· an 
inquiry as to whether· any action -was taken.by respqndent wi~h refer­
ence to the renewal of appellant• s l'icense for the 19.59-60 P,eriod,· . 
appell~~t received· the following letter: j · 

'Jurie. 23, 1959 . 1-

1 

l 
_ . . M:r • ;f.o hn B.r an ham 

~.: ..... ~ .··:' --·-,, 600~602 ·'No., 4.th Stree~ 

......... __ 

· _Harrison, N. J.. · 

De~r· Sir: 

· '.,,.In reply to your .recent letter, plea.se he advis·~~ 
· that at their meeting of .June 16th, the g.overntng 
· body did not a. pprove your appltcation for ... r .. enew,l· 
of plenary retail ·consumption .license #C-74. . · 

1 . • I 

I 

-I 
Very truly yours,. 

(signed). ·:Charles A. Farl~y 
Town. Cl·erk•J ~ 

"··" .. . I . . . . . . . . . . . . . , · .. I . 

·, · · "As to Case No. 1:. E:tghte·en wi tness··e~ te:$.tified on behalf·· 
or the :respondent and ten witnesses ~~x in addition to- the app~llant) . 
testifi.ed on· behalf of the appellant. All of the :0-t!1esses.J we.re 

·.examined· and c:ross-exami11e,d at l·ength by the atto;rney .. s for: ~he r~spec-
ti ve parties; which necessitated the preparation of ,a ·yolurnfnous: 

I 

I 

I 
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t;ranscript of· the testimony .in this matter• It ~ppears r'roip. the testi-
. mony .that on fot1;r specific o~casions, that is, January ·l and 2·, February 

28 ~nd_March 7, 1959,· trouble ·arose.either on· the ·inside of appellant's 
li.cens·ed premises or immediately outside thereof. 

. . "A s~ary of the undisputed testimony discloses that on .~ 
New Year 1·s Eve or the early morning of January 1st, a fight t~ook place 
outside appellant• s premises.. The testimony elici tad from wi.tnesses 
failed to positively identify the· persons involved as coming from 
appellant's establishment. · 

. . . 

:· " · "It appears that on January 2, 1959 a police off~cer 
· .. {assigned to special duty in appellant's premises) apprehended a patron 

who had thrown a bottle at the members o'f the band. The off.icer testi­
fied .. he was not aware of any commotion prior to the. time of the bottle < · 
throwing incident. · He further testified. that upon his suggestion, the · · 
O'W?ler closed the establishment earlier than usual. The person who had 
thrown the bottle testified that it w~s done on a sudden impulse because 
of personal reasons. . . . 

~'The record further discloses that on February 28, 1959, a 
fight·started in appellant's premfses. The testimony· given by a patron 
was to the.effect that after the appellant stopped the trouble and re­
quested the participant.s to leave the premises, those involved in the 
trouble resumed the altercation on the outside thereof • 

. "The record furthermore sets forth that on March 7, 1959, 
a· brawl took place on.the licensed premises and the testimony of various 

· patrons was that one of the bartenders attempted to stop the fight while 
the other· bartender t~lephoned the police. .Shortly after the arrival of 
the police, the-persons involved in· the brawl were apprehended and one 
of the participants was taken to a hospital for injuries sustained where 
he remained.there for a perlod of six days. 

"Appellant produced wftnesses who tes.tified that although 
they lived nearby~ there was never any unreasonable noise emanating 
from appellant's premises. The respondent produced witnesses who also 

· li.ve near appellant's establishment and their testimony was to the effect 
that ort weekends -there was considerable noise resulting from the opera-. 
tion of .appellant's place of business• 

"The wife of one of the members of respondent Council testi­
fied that on Saturciay night, during the time her son, a minor, played . 
in the hand which entertained at appellant's ·premlses, she,. her husband 
and fr;f.ends visited the establishment and that she never tsaw anytbing 
out of the way' • She also testified "that when her son contemplated · · .. 
playing in a band on licensed. premis·es, she telephoned to a town official 
who told her it was unnecessary for the youth to obtain a permit. A -

·former partner of appellant testified that it was her understanding from 
.. a. tel·ephon~ call to the Division. of Alcoholic Beverage Contr,ol that it : 
was unnecessary for aminor to obtain a permit to play on licen~ed prem7" 
iaes. · · · · 

"Joseph --- testified that he. was born on JU:ne 20, 1938 and. 
that he had visited appellant's premises on February 22nd and again on 
February 28, ·1959. He testified that on both occasions he was served 
bottles of beer, but could not identify' the bartender who had made 

. service thereof. · He also testified .that he was one of those who had 
··,been invo~ved in a brawl on February ·28th in .appellant• s premises·~ His 

version o~ the incident' was that he aecidt::ntally brushed against another 
·patron·anc1, after·some words, was pushed th:rough the doorway into the 
st~ee~ where five fellows •jumped' .him. It was brought out during the 
hearing.that when 18·years of age, Joseph had been convicted of the· . 

·crime. ·or carrying a concealed weapon· and, as a result thereof, was·· ·place·d. 
on probation. · · 

\ 
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. "App·ellant testified that since November 7, · :f95?t~he ·ha~ .had 
. ail interest in. .the licensed ·premises a·nd that on Februarf<.J-~::··:1959 he 
beca,m.e the sole owner t·hereof. He further testified tha·t:>p;ri!br to 
J"a.riuary 1, · 1959 he rec.alled a couple of small fights· in· ttNfe.1~·.~~ic·ensed 

-premises but. each time the police cmne up and r ironed oJ.lt},,.::~~e situ- . 
. · atiorts" · According to his testimony, there was nothing µn-uima1. to have 

fights occurring each week in taverns throughout the toWit.: .: 'f\;ppellant 
also testified that he recalled Joseph coming· into the P+~.~pi.f;$'?~s on 
February 22nd and producing a driver's license indicati~g·.··h!J; age .to· 
be 24; that when he asked Joseph to sign a card certifylpg,; a.·~· -to his 
age, Joseph r'efused and, as a consequence thereof, the b'.~rterider was 
ordered not" to serve anything to Joseph· of an alcoholic· ri~t~ur·e. · 
Furthermore, on February 28, 1959 appellant testified_that,.he· reco'g~ 
nized Joseph when he entered the premises and, thereupon, ordered- the 
bartender not to serve alcoholfc beverages to him. The app·ellant 
claimed that he was always cooperative with the police and, in one 
instance when he received a noise complaint from a neighbor, he w_ent 
to considerable expense to change t.he location of the band so as not 
to cause any further inconyenience. . 

· "It is apparent from an examination· .of the ;evidence pre­
sented herein that appellant's licensed premises has a .lure for young_-· 
er people who are.attracted there by the type of music and· entertain-· 
merit proviciedo ·There is· no doubt because of the numerous brawl's · 
occurring from time to time within the licensed premises that .various 
.patrons who frequent the establishment do SO for the p~rpose Of Startin, 
trouble thereinc This fact should have been recognized by the appellan 
.and at all times he.and his employee should have been constantly-on the 

·. ale~t to prevent such situations from occurring. Appellant ·admitted 
th~t.at times prior- to the dates set forth in. the charges preferred· 
he.rein, small fights occurred in the premises in addition to those 

. m~ntioned -in one of the charges, which can be described as· fights of 
considerable magnitude, one resulting in a participant being hospital­
ized for six days because of injuries sustained in the brawl. The· 
believable evidence presented is sufficient to lead one to the unmis­
takable conclusion that by the constant repetition of ~he brawls in 
question.,· appellant lacked the required .. contr<?l necessary in the ·opera­
tion of the licensed premises, thus suffering said premises to be con­
ducted in such a manner as to constitute a nuisance. · 

. - "As was said in Caso v. Belleville, Bulletin 101, Item 8: 
'It :is·a salutary exercise of disciplinary power to impress licensees 
that they are responsible for keeping the _peace in their taverns at 
all times•o There is sufficient evidence to sustain guilt of sale of 
al.coholic beverages to· a minor and employing a minor without proper 
employment permit. The making of alleged telephone ca~ls.·:to ascertain 
the status of the law regarding employment of mihors on licensed premi­
ses cannot be accepted as an excuse for violation of the law.. However.,. 
after consideration of the evidence relating to Charge 3 that appellant 
was guilty, of permitting an~ suffering notorious crimi~als, gangsters 
and persons of ill ·repute on his licensed premises, .. I am satis,fied that· 
the finding of guilt on. said charge by the r.espondent was unj'ustified 
and should be reversed. 

"In view of the serious violations of whicb appellant has 
·been adjudged guilty·, the suspension· imposed, al though; severe, is not 

· a. basis fbr reversal, or even modification, op this appeal. Any plea 
for mitigation should be ma.de, if at all, to respondent, which may 
grant relief in the event that t_he members thereof determine that- such 
action is advfsable. Re Bischoff, Bulletin 5J, Item 5; Russo v. Lincoli 
Park,. Bulletin 1177, Item 7. +. recommend, after consideration of all 
the evidence, that an order be· entered affirming res_pondentt s action 
as to Charges 1, 2 and 4 and that, because of my recommendation that 
respondentYs finding of guilt on Charge 3 be· reversed, the suspension 
imposed by respondent b_e modified from 120 days to 100 days. 
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"In~ofar as Cas~ Noo 2 is concerned, there appears to be 
. no reason given what-soever for rejecting appellant' s application 
and no specific reason for respondent's action is set forth in the. 
ans1.fer filed herein. Al though no forrnai resolution was prepared· or , · 
insofar as can ·be ascertained,_- any formal action whatsoever was_.taken 
by the respondent, 1 t is my well-considered opinion that, under the 
circumstances, respondent's action or lack of action was.equivalent to 
a denial of the ·application for renewal and that said action ·was~ arbi­
trary and unreasonable. er. The Great Atlantic and Pacific_ Tea Company 
v. Manasquan, Bulletin 87, Item 10. I therefore recommend tnat respon­
dent be directed to· grant appellant's application for renewa,l of his 
license subj"eqt, however, to the 100 days suspension recommended .herein, 
les.s the time that the license was already suspended before the order 
of stay entered by the Director became effective .• " · · 

Written exceptions to the Hearer's Report and written ~rgu-' 
ment , thereon were filed 'With me by the appellant,, s attorney and wri tt~n 
answering argument was filed by respondent's attorney, pursuant. to Rule· 

. 14 ,of State Regulation No. 15. Thereafter, I decided to-. hear oral 
argument in the mattere Oral argument was he.ard by :ma· on January 29,.. 
1960. , . 

I have care.fully considered the facts and circums·ta.nces 
appearing her'eiri and. agree with the Hearer's findings and conclusions , 
as expressed in his Report. However, with reference to Case No. 1, I 
shall not accept the Hearer's recommendation that the penalty tmposed 
by re~pondent be reduced from 120 to 100 days. Although I am cognizant 
that the suspension imposed is quite severe, I am, nevertheless; aware 

·that the policy of this Division has always been that a suspension im­
posed by the local issuing authority in disciplinary proceedings. should 
not be disturbed unless it has been adequately shown on appeal to have 
been so manifestly. excess! ve to warrant a reduc.tion· thereof. Robinson 
v. Newark, Bulletin 54,. Item 2~ The penalty imposed herein, when 
considering ·the violations committed by _appellant, does. 'not appear. to 
be unreasonable or unduly·excassive and there is no ev~denca of any 
improper motivation on th~ par.t of respondent thereof •. · La1lrence Harbor 
Amusement Corporation v. Madison,. Bulletin 955·, Item 1, and cases cited 
therein• . , 

J. . Appellant's license was, suspended by respond·ent for 120 d~ys,, 
effective at 2:QO a.m~j May 6, 1959111 On May. 15, 1959, when I entered an 
order staying the effect of respondent's order of suspension pending 
determination of: this app.eal, the appellant's licensEl had already. been 
_suspended for ten.days. ThereforeJl appellant is entitled to receive 
credit for the time the llcensed premises had been closed~ 

'"'I shall affirm· the action of respondent in Case No. -1 and 
reinstate the suspensio"n of 120 days heretofore imposed, less.ten days. 
already served,' leaving a net suspension of 110 days. I shall reverse : 
the action of respondent in Case Noe 2 _in refusing to renew appell~t' ~, 
license for the,1959-60 licensing year. The appellant has been- operating· 
under an extension of bis 1958-59 license pending final determination ~­
of this appeal. R. s. 33: 1-22_. 

Accordingly, it is, qn this 15th day of .February$ 1960, 

, O~DERED that the ·action of respondent in Case No. l be and. · 
the same is hereby_ affirmed.and the B:ppeal 'With reference,the~eto be. 
and the .sanie ,is hereby dismissed; and it ·is f-µrth~r ,, 

ORDERED that the 120. day suspension of appellant• :s llc.ense 
imposed by respondent, less ten days already served, or a net· suspension. 
of 110 days,· is hereby reimposed and reinstated to ,commence at 2: 00 a.m~:.. 
Wednesday, February 2-4, 1960, and to terminate at 2;00 a.m., Monday,,, 
June 13, 1.960; and 1 t ~ s further · 



i 

i ) o r:. ['_ 

i.,. ·- ·.'n.C' 
I . 

BQLt:··fi.!TtN 1331 
. . I .--· - . ~ . 

. . . ,.'<·.·'_~ORDERED that the action of respondent ln Case No. 2 be 
and the ,,_·$'ame Js "hereby. reversed and respondent is dir~cted ·/to renew 
app~ll~~tt_~ .-Jicens~ for the 1959-60 li'.c·ensing period, in accordarjce 
with ~~~ ~~l"l~.Ucation heretofore filed. . . i · ; ,, '.;, 

. . . • ; •. . .. . . . WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS · I · ... 
: .,. ;· ·., '. ·~. ·. . . DIRECTOR . 

1 
. : .,, , . ..,,,. 

. I _, . • ... 

2 .... APi:»:Et,tATE. DECIStONS - 'BECKER et al. v. KEANSBURQ AND SHEEHAN' .S ·~, 
. PAQI~·AGE STORE, ING. 

Fr~nk· ·B.e9ker ~- ~nd. The. Bay Shore 
Tavern Owners.Association, 

Appellants,. 

) 

) 

) ' 

._, 

-01:'1 A~.pea~ 
. I 

·-.. v_. CONCLUSIONS and.ORDERS 
. . . I 

l .• , 

Mayo~: and_ .douric1i _·-of the Bo.rough· 
of Keansburg, .and Sheehan's 
Package Store, Incci, t/a "Sheehan•s 
Pac~a~e:.Store~ Jnco~, 

) 

) 

,) 
r· : : ..... ; .. · ... 

R~spondent~. ) 

I 
I 

1 

Jame; ;~~~~o6v~r~,-J;.: ;s~.: ~t~o;n~y for appellants! . 
No Appearance .. on -b.ehalf of respondent Mayor and Council · . [ . 
Will_iam, :K. ;·Miller, Esq., Attorney for fespondent Sheehan' s tPackage 

· · ,.,_ ... ·- · - ·· - · Store Inc · 1
\ . . . _· . ' .. - .' ' . . . . 

. BY ~H~ .. ,_pp~rnbTQR: . . . J 

. . . . . . l 
, .. · · · . The_ Hearer has filed the following Report herein·: 

. . . . ·1 . 

. .. . , _. .. "This appeal has been taken from the action. of irespondent 
Mayd'r:·and_O_ouncil on September -15, 1959, whereby it grantedj an app11...: 
cati~n filed by respondent Sheehan's Package Stor~,·Inc. (~ereafter· 

.. Sheehan.' s) t·. · o transfer its license D-1 from 57 Church Stree.'t to 229 · 
M~~n St~~et, .Keansburg. · _, · ·, _ · . 

"

1 

·;·: -;\ ... \ ."The petition df appe'a1 alleges, in substap:ce, .[that the 
Notice . of, .l;n.tention to apply for said transfer -was not· prop

1
erly ad­

verti se<f:. ·~~d. .that there is no. need for an addi tiorial .lice~sle in the 
section of the ~orough ~o which the license was tr~nsf~rred. 

. . . . 

: · ..... _: . "It is ad.mi tted that sai'd Notlce of Intention ,was published 
in the.·R~~ Bank Register. However, the Keansburg News is a\ qualified 
wee~ly ,n~~spaper which is pub_lished and circulated 'in ·the Bpr·ough of . 

. Kean.~b~rg ~nd, hence, it was ·necessary to advertise the_ not~ce in the . 
. News J.n-~te,ad of the Register,_ which is a qualified, dai·ly: nerspaper ~ut ' 
which;,.1.s p~b_l.ished elsewhere -in Monmouth County. · R •. s. 33: lt-25.. · ~-
Bec.aus.e. the, original Notic-e of Intention was not published ~n the, . 
proper newspaper, resp6ndent lacked jurisdiction to dbnsider the ap- ~ 1 -
plicatic;>n for._, transfer on September 15, 1959• (Cf_ ... Re Soriano,, .Bulle;.. 

tin~23~ •• It~ 2.). · . . · . · ·. . · · , . I · . 
· , :: , : . "In an apparent attempt to·. correct the. si ~uatiop, S~.eehan' .s_ 

caused-a Notice of Intention to be inserted in the Keansburg News on 
October 8, . .1959, and October 15, 1959. The appeal herein w~s filed on 
Oct_qper_ 14, 1959. qn November 4, ~?.:59, ~espondent Mayor an~ Council . 
adopt_ed .. a .resolution substantially r·eci ting the facts hereinabove. set 
fo~tb. arid·-gr9-nting the same transfer in accordance with Shebhan' s 
applicat!o~.·. 

testified 
"At the hearing herein Frank Becker (one of. the\ _appellan~s) 

that, he conducts-- a tavern on Main Street, a short distanc·e · . 
•,j 

I 
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from the· premises to which. Sheehan' s license was tr.ans'ferred. · tte 
further testi:r~ed that he had no knowledge of the advertisement in the . 

• .Red. Banl{ Reg!ste:r;· that, ·afte·r he ·saw the adverti;s.em.'.eht in the)<:.ea?lsburg 
· .~:~w~~c. he ... att·ein:P~~d ~.o.,file a written obj ection.""'Mth. tfi.e:, T(;>:w.nshlp:;·C'l.e;l'k 

. : ·,..P~~iO·'.£ t«o:. '.th~ ·m~:·et:t~tg;: ]1,eld .. -dn<·NclvenibeT· 4 a;nd· that tbe: .. Clerk. refu:s:ed:· ·to· ... 
·: : :;1t~crei'v.'ef. h~·:~r.wr.~t.tepr,.ob;~:e:.ctidn. · ·· · · · ·· · . .· : . ..... · ·: .·:· ': ·· · .. · ... · · · ·· ....... 
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'. .:: .. ~ ;;, ;;:·.. ' '. '·. ' ~ ·. . . •' ;._ ' ' ' . ' . . :): <·: '... '•' ' . \ ' ' 

· ~~s~r,•.•• M~rdf ~a~~~=i, ,~P~~~~~:hM6i~~ll:ai~.s~~~~~~~,1~~~?4i.::$~i~~;l~:tn~/ .· · ... · .·. 
--~er,,'3j;·n •.... -T~e ·Mc.tyor.:. 1n·a;de:::'ct-.. st~t~11ient~ .wh:Lch.,·,f.s···no~trmat~p·fal :.:~t .. o··:.·-t:hEl('f-s:sue's:'.··· · 

·•·· ... ·t~~?~~~~~f ~t~:~~~lg~~~::t~9~:~~~~;:~~;:~~!ii:~~!~¥·!~!··· ~!~~s~~rt· .. ····• 
. ::,a:r14·· W~ls, _;adv:LS·ed · ~t'hat·:.".t.he· ~rarlsfer had been· endorsed·: .on the.· b;ertiffcate · 
".·}J~· .,~c.,~,o:r~an~;~\~':~~·~-~t~:~"·a¥tho,·rt~y.t9 d4>' so. at' .out' ::-8,ei:ft~b-~#~: 'i,.,_~_.l·?.~·9''./ .... 

. m~et.fn~•· .·:~nd ... wa'.s fµr-~her: acivised tha~ the present· appeal. was· pending·. 

· •. ·• ·.··. <• ~ • • · .... ·· • · .·. '1~.n .. ,~~ :~V~l'.iit; .,.l'~SPoti\iEJp.J Mayol' . an~ COUhq i:J;. !J.ll.d •. M · J,i:li'h.~ · . . . 
: , '.dictio~ tp"~r·e·g.;o,nsf·g.e:rt. -f.t..:~" o·rt,gina+,- ·acrtion ·~t:f·t~:tr t.h'e"· .appeal: ·her:etn ... was: · · 
· :··f.i~e~~ · ·k,at·zner .v~ ..... N!ewarkj ·'!~:u+Ietin 175;. rt·{a~~L .. :~; •. · .... :Hehc~:·ft·:~f:a·ctto~· o;n: · 

s -~ ·~ 
.'..·order· be ent·a:Fed r·e.ve:v.s·ifrg .·said aetiono It is fur·t'.her. r.ecoririnen~,ed ·. . : , -~ ... , ... 

that s_a,i.d order jJrovi.i:i,:e·· tha,t. leave .he .grant ea. ·:"t0: ·~r.e$'p .. 0.n:d;~nt~ ·Sh~'eharit~--. 
Package .. $t0re:,,-,..Itie:.' to .. at?.PlY to.· the Director fo~. _a S·P..:~c&~~;-· p:e~i:t: '. :. 
au~horf:zing:. it: to ·cbrtt~·nu·e its business at 229 ·M:afn 'Str'e·e·~·,.:,.:r<::earis'bU.r·g . .t: . 

. P·e!tding· th.e. r.e-advertisirig of 1 ts Notice of I'ntention ln the :~ean.$.brirg· 
News and· pending .reconsideration by the Mayor and Council. of it·ff · 
applicatlon .for transf~r .. already. filed, after said re-adv·e·rt;i.sing 
sh~ll ·h~ve been Completed·. Klein and. Tuck:er v .•. ·FairTa:W?l et. al.•., ·Bul~· 

. letin. 1175, Item ,3.. · · · · · · · · · 

"Unde.r _the circum_sta:q.ces, ·it is not ne:ce·ss.ary· ·t¢fpa~~s, 11t>oti 
":tb:e._ additional- .!ssue as .to whether. or not tner~ .. l.s:·"p~~d~"fQr· :an~ "aqdi~· .. :: . . :" .,. 

';' ~iO:ti~l ~i~ens·e)Ml"· the" are~- -in. Cihes.tio_no That. ·:ls:."~~· ·!s:S,u-e::· t{lj:i;c~">_~:tio.:,Y:~'" .. 
· .: Q~'.. de·cided·">pri!ll~r:t,ly in. the· ,sounP: discreti:on .o'f "tfut:1·,·ipe:~L:~:~"·sµt:ng:>". ':.": .... · .. :, , 

·• :~:~~riUybr · .. ;~£~;:~:&~~~im~:~sfi~~:am:~ ~:;;z~z~µ~:t~.t~~t~~~~t~ .~:;}. 
May·or .-~nQ.."Council .:h1 ac:cC>rdance with Bules 8 .. and· 9· ~-f' :s:tfi,te "Rt:!g:til·.a~., · .· · ,· t:ton ·No··~.' 6·-. "· ~·> :, :<: :.. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .:--· · · · · ·, ,. .. · · 

,' ,:·.::... ,•'' < '.· •• f 

. . · '. ·p'~,s·ti~rit to.,· th~: prov~l.'sions or Rul·e. ·i4· o·r" · .. state:: ff~gµi_~t+.on · . 
1

·" 

· : ·rrq .•. 15, ·.th¢ ·a.tt'p.f.n~y for appellants fil.ed writt.en e·x~eptt,gri.·:s t:O.:>t·B,at ~ ~\ .,.· " :~' 
port;ion-. 'Of t~e· Hear.er·t :'$ Report. which ·recomniertd,~d t~a·t·~ :re:spdnctent .,She;ehant:.s',< 

· ·p·ack~,ge.· s~~ors·; ··trta.·:: iie ... grante<i .a. sp.eci~l p·erm&t· ::t.0.:·"d:pe~'ate_:P'e.n~"ng _~·e~:·. ·:.' ......... : 
. ~d,vert,ising. and· reca.n~ide;r.ation by respondent Mayor an9-:·G61.ll)ic:pr .... ·w~it· .... .-:.· >- .. :· 

. ·ten an,swering" argtiment: t·o .. the· ·Exceptions wa:s fil.ed.· by:. the ~tt'O·rt1ey · fp~·'.~: : 
- . respoil(i~nt· She_eharit·s4!. · · " -·~ · · · > · .· " ·::: . · . _- '. . , . · / .. ,,,. ·,~ ::: "; ·: _.·~.: ·.· 

.- .. -1. ·_,·.:. 

,.. ' ,:· ; . ' .. ::"· nur:ing the "hear.Ibg, Of the instant .appe~il· :tb.e >'aP.Peli.~nt,s~t: " 
' ,'."a-tt .. orney made· meiiticin· that h~ .qid: not· in any m·anner dis.pute· the.·.r.ac1t ." 
·:,, .. ·:that" the."r,·esponde.rit~l.fc:~h:se·e ''has Qperate'd his .liquor ··;q~:~::!in~s·S -.r·or. a , · .· .· 
'.··: number. ·c,.r ye~irs, ...... :Furthermore, near -the· close o:f"' the:~c.a;s:e· }th~ .;a_·:ttorne,y .. 
::· ·.r~0r.:~espqn.Q:.ent~11c·eu5..(9e: ·:~·t .. at·e.d:t .... ;vr .assume .that· ;q.1~- P~rt:tJe:~.:·cq;nti.riu~ J?l; 
.... .' th~ir~ ·p·te~·eht "sjta·tµs":j<:.'to. ""W°nlc.fi .. tne. appellant's·.t. a't:torney ·n'l~d~·:·n'.o :'~b.~·'' ·. ' 

j ectlon:· otr: co~.~n~ · whatsc):e:ief. ;: · · , · ... · · ..... 

". " •'. ~ ·.!·Jia;~ .·carefuliy. c~o:n.sid,~red the 'evld~nc.e'·artd: e~hibfts,>h.~lre.~·' •.' 
. in.. ·The '.te.stimony· or· ;the B.o:i-ough Clerk indica~e·s' tl1;a~~7 th:ef" licansJ~:e is:,,•·· 
· -Pr~s,~ntly· and ·had· beert operating at· 229 Main stt·eet· ·'p·:r.ic>l~ .... to ''.tI;i;e-·)i.ear-._: . 

!pg ,4e,1q.: here.in. The· practtct3 ·of granting ·sucl;l: sp:ectai 'permi:t:s "Wllerr:: · 
·the, advertisfng was defect:i.ve dates back to 193"5._·i-rhert·Ct>mm;i~:sioI;t~r" 
'Burnett de cf ded·. The Methodi S:.t. Episcopal Churdi· 'at "'Ve:rot1a. v:. ~v·e.rori.a . 
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.e-t al.~.,, .. Bulret.tr(lOl, Item 5 ct The practice was :recently followed in 
I<lei.n·a11d .. Tu.(k~it v. Fairlawn et al., supra, and in Lending v. Palisades· 
Pai .. k et' aL,_, BU.11.etin 1329, Item lo ~· therefore, adopt the'. conclusions 
in th~~a~re~t-~ Report as my conclusions herein, ana·r shall ente~ ari 
·order as redorruhef!dedc 

Accordingly, it is, on this ·15th d~y·or Februarf 19~0~~ 

-~ ._. ·.ORDERED that the action of respondent Mayor and :coun~~l of 
the Borou.gh of T<eap.sburg, whereby it granted an application. filed. by 
re·spondent Sh~ehan' s Package store, Inc., t/a "Sheehan' s Package. Stor·e, 
Inc.", f·or a trans.fer of its License D-1 from 57 Church Str~et t·o 229 -
Main S.treet, ·Keansburg, be and the same is hereby reversed e.ffective 
Tuesday, February 23, 1:960; and ·1t is further · . i . 

·1 

ORDERED that.leave be granted to respondent She~han•s 
Package Store, Inc CJ, t/a "Sheehan' s Pacl{age Stor·e, Inc.",, tq apply to 
me, on o:r before said date~ for a special permit authorizing it to . 
exercise, t.emporarily, the privileges of its license at 229 Main Street, 
Keansburg; pending a prompt reconsideration' and redetermination by the 
Mayor and Council of its application for transfer previously filed,· 
after.: .. it has properly re-advertised its Notice of Int~ntion :to apply 
for said trarisfer$ : 

WILLI.AM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

· 3 • APP·ELLATE DECISIONS - LALLEY v;, PATER SON AND MARMO;. JR'. 

Anthony Lalleyl' 

Appellant, 

v. 

Boa~d of Alco~oliri Beverage 
Control for the City of 
Paterson, and Thomas Marmo, 
Jr.,, 

Respondent so 
~ - - - - - - - ~ ~ - ~·- -

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

On Appeal 

ORDER 

Miller and Platt~ Esqo, by Isadore B. Miller, Esq., Attorneys for 
Appellant 

William J. hosenberg, Esq~, Attorney for Respondent Board of 
Alcoholic Beve_rage C.ontrol 

Charles Wm¢1 Convery, Esqo, Attorney for Respondent Thoni:as Ma:rrno; Jr. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: . 

This is an appeal from the action of respondent ;Board on 
September, .23, 1959, whereby it granted a transfer of plenary retail . 

. consumpt1on license C-170 from Arlene B. Bas_sano, t/a, Arlene1t s Tavern~ 
to respondent Thomas Marmo, Jro, and from premises at 51 Cro·Ss Street 
to premi·s_es at 314 Riv-er· Street, Paterson. · , , · 

· · .. · · Prior to the hearing of the appeal the attornei for appel­
land (who apparently was a creditor of Arlene. B. Bas.sa~o). ad~ised me-. 
ln writing that his client desired to 'W1 thdraw the appeal an¢l notifi.ed 
rri'e that he. had sent a copy of' his letter to the atto~ney_s for each of 
the respondentso No reason appearing to the contrary, 

·rt is, on this 9th day of February 1960, 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and the same i$ hereby 
dismissed.· 

\.. I 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
. DIRECTOR : . 
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4. DISC'IPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES Tb MINORS -· SALES TO INTOXICA'l'Eft·.· . 
PERSONS - P-RIOR Rlt~CORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 5.5 DAYS, LESS ·5 . 

·FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce~dings aga~nst· ,,. 

The Player's Club (A Corporation) 
t/a Player's Club 
Route #206 

· Andover Township 
;PO Andover,· New Jersey, 

Holder of Plenary, Retail Consmnption 
License C-2, issued by the.Andover 
Township Committee. · 
~ ~ - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS. 

AND 

- ORDER 
·-, 

) .. 

Van.Blarcom; -Si_lver,man & Weber, Esqs~, by Albert G. Silverman, Es,q-."~~;.· . 
· Attorneys for Defendant-licensee1. -. . . .· 

Edward F. ·Ambrose, Esq.; Appearing for D-ivision of Alcoholic Beverage . 
Control$ · 

BY THE.DIRECTOR: 

.Defendant pleaded lliill vult to the following charges: 
'. 

"l. On.Nov~ber 23, 1959, you sold, served_and·delivered. 
and-- allowed, permf tted and suffered the. sale, service 
and deli very of alcoholic beverages, directly or in- · 
directly, to persons under the age of twenty-one (21) 
years, viz., Louis ---, age 16 and Vincent ---~ age 20, 
and allowed, permitted and suffered the consumption of 
alco_holic beverages by such perons in and upon your li­
censed premises; in violation of Rule 1 of State Regula- ·. 

· tion· No. 20. · Y · · 

"2 •. On November 23, 1959, you sold,· served and delivered 
and allowed, permitted and· suffered the sale, service·and . 
delivery of alcoholic beverages, directly or indirectly• to 
persons, viz., the above named Louis .--- and Vincent ---1 ... 

actually or apparently intoxicated and allowed, permitted ·- .. 
and suffered the consumption of such beverages by such · 
persons_ in· and upon your licensed premises; in violation of ... 
Rule .l.of State Regulation No. 20.n 

·. Acting on information received from. the New Jersey State.·.". 
Police,. ABC agents obtained signed,· sworn statements from Louis ~--""" .·· · . 

. (age 16) and Viricent ---(age 20). · _ · . . . ··. · .. "' 

Vincent stated that at about 4 a.mG) on Monday, November.· 
23, ;J..959, he,· Louis and a minor companion entered the defendant• s . ·. . 
licensed .. premises where each consumed a bottle of hear served to _ · ./.>. 

them by the bartender who did not require them to make any wri tt.en .. 
representation as. to their ages; th.at prior to their aforesaid :visit · · 
to the defendant's licensed premises they -had been to a few other · · · 

· taverns and that they we:re intoxicated· when theyJ consumed the alco- · 
holic beverages served to them in defendant's licensed premises._ · ·. 
The foregoing is substanttally corroborated by Louis• statement. . . 

. Thereafter Louis and-Vincent identified the licensed premises as the. 
place where they purchased and consumed the alcoholic beverages. 

- ; . 

_ In a si.gned, sworn statement Vincent R• Lee stated that. 
between 4 and 5 a.m. on Monday, November 23, 1959, he was the bar-.··. 
tender on"duty when aforesaid minors entered the defendant's li­
censed premises; that he served a bottle of beer to Louis and one 
of the other minors· without requiring them to make. any wri tt~n · 

\_. 
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repre~~rit~tion~ .of their ages; that the-~hree minors appeared to have 
been drinking prior to their visit to th.e defendant's licensed prem­
ises; that Louis and one of his companlons were sober and that the 
third individual app_eared as 1f he had overindulged. 

By way of mitigation the attorney for the defendant has·,_ 
submitted a statement setting forth that, at the request of: the 
bartender, the minors produced written proof that they were:or legal 
age; _that each of the minors appeared to be over twenty-one'years of 
age, and that the 16-year-old minor was in fact much older ~n appear­
ance than ~is.age indicated. The bartender, however, failed to -~b-· 
tain written representation from the minors that they were of legal 
age, as required by RoS~ 33:1-77gil After carefully reading aforesaid 
statement, together- with the file in the case, the reports 9r the 
agents and the statements of the minors, I am unable to find any 
extenuatlng circumstances which would impel me to impose less than 
the minimum penalty in cases of thi's kindG · 

· -Defendant has a prior adjudicated record.. Effective_ 
January 11, ·:t,960, the local issuing authority suspended defendant's 
license for ten days for sal~ to minors@ r shall susperid ·defendant's 
license for the minimum period of twenty-five days on Charge 1 (Re 
Shoreview2 In.cc:i, Bulletin 1307, Item 3); for twenty days (the mini­
mum period) on Charge 2 (Re Storch, Bulletin 1303, Item 7) and fo:r 
an additional ten days for the prior similar violation which occurred 
within the past five years (Re The Aloha Inc&, Bulletin 1307.v. Item 
2), making a total suspension of fifty-five ~ayso Five days will be 
remltted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of 
fifty days@ ' · 

Accordingly, it i~on this 15th day 6f February!l96o. 

·ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license,C-2, 
issued by the Andover 'l~ownship Committee to The Player's Club (A 
Corporation)~ t/a Playerts Club, for premises on Route #206~ 
Andover To-wnship, be and the same is hereby suspended for f'.Jrfty 
·(50) ·days, commencing at 7 acm@ Tuesday, February 23, 1960.? :and 
terminating at 7 ad\m<b W1ednesday, April 13, 19600 · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

DISClPLI-NARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE" SUSPENDED FOR 40-D.A.YS, LESf$ 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the·Matter-of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Stanley J$ Iwanicki & ~oley Ao _stamper 
4 Market . Street 
Passaic~ New Jersey 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License· '.C-135, issued by the Board of 
Commissione_rs of the City of Passaico 

) 

) 

) 

) 

- - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -

CONCLUSIONS 

AND' 

ORDER 

Defendant-licensees, Pro se. , 1 

William F., Wood, Esq,, Appearing for the Div~sion of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendants have entered a plea of !lQ!! vult to a charge 
alleging that they possessed in and upon their licensed premi~es 
alcoholic ·beverages in bottles bearing labels which did not: truly 
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d.escri be the contents thereof, in violation of RUle 27 of State Regu­
lat.ion No. 20. 

On December 17, 1959 an ABC agent tested defendants~ open 
stock of assorted brands of l!quor ·and seized a ntun.ber of bottles for 
further tests by.the Division's chemist. The chemist's report dis~ 
closes that the contents of nine bottles seized from defendants' 
establishment were low in acids, high in solids and off in,color When 
comnar.ed with genuine· samples of the respect! ve bri:lnds. 

Defendants ·have a prior adjudicated record. Effec.ti.ve May 
1, 1951 ~ license held by, defendant Stanley J. Iwanicki in partnership 
witn Joseph F. Flis was suspended by the then Director for ten days 
for a similar violation. Re Flis & Iwanicki, Bulletin 906, ·Item 11. 
The minimum suspension for a violation wherein nine bottles are in­
volved is thirty-five days. Re The Lounge, Inc., Bulletin 1293.9 Item 
6. Inasmuch as. the similar violation aforementioned occurred more 
than five years ago but.Within a period of ten years, I shall add five 
days to the suspension herein, making a total of forty days. Five 
days·'Will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net.sus-
pension of thirty-five days. · · 

Accordingly, it is, on .this 15th day of February ~960~ 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Constunption License ·c-135,: 
issued by the Board ·or Commissioners of the City. of Passaic to Stanley 
J. Iwanicki & & Boley A. Stamper, for 'premises 4 Market Street,.. , · 
Passaic, be andrthe same is hereby suspended for thirty-five (35) days~ 

1'commencing at .3:00 a·.m., Monday, February 29, 1960 and terminating at 
3:00 a.m.,. Monday, April 4, 1960-

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

.6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 PAYS, LESS 5. FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

) 

) 
Club Zanzibar Corp. 
t/a Club Zanzibar ) 
139! West' Broadway 
Paterson 2, New Jersey ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C7 39, issued by t.he Board of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control for the .)· 
City of Paterson.· 
~ - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ ~ 

·Defendant-licensee, by Bernard Brown, President. 

CONCLUSIONS 

.AND 

ORDER 

William F. Wood, Esq., Appearing for the pivision of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control~ 

"' 
,BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Def end ant pleaded guilty to a ·charge allegin:g that it pos­
sessed· on its licensed premises an alcoholic beverage in a bottle bear­
ing a label which did not truly describe its contents, -in violatiop. of) 
Rule 27 of State Regulation·Noo 20. 

On December 12, 1959, an ABC agent tested defendant'·s ·open 
bottles of alcoholic beverages and .seized, among other bottles, a quart 
bottle of "Four Roses Blended Whiskey 86 Proof" for further ~ests by 1 

the Division's ,chemist. Subsequent analysis by the chemist dtsclo-sed 

L, 
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that when compared with ?-n ·analysis of the genuine ·product, ft~e%9Q~­
tents of· said bottle were higher in solids and lower in acids::-_ .. _.., ... !.<. b· 

I 4t~·-'""' '· ., 4 

• ... . . .. _Defend_ant has no prior adjudica.ted re.cord. By JaiF~f~mi ti-
gationj_ · . .Mr., Brown s_tates. that· he is the president of defend~nt·;:t~:g~:gora­
t~o~; tha_t he ·rec;ntly became a stockholder and officer of th~~-·gqrpora­
tion; · th8:t _t_he seized bottle is part of the stock of the liquQr "Wbtch 
was on. the premi·ses when he acquired his interest in. th,e co!ip~-:r:gt~9rt; 
that he had no knowledge regarding the contents of said bottile of.~:'.:. 
whiskey and acquired it in good f?ith. Never~heless, ~ lic~n~@~f~ri 
taking 9ver .. an open stock of liquor, necessarily assumes .the risk if 
alcoholic· beverages not truly labeled are subsequeiitly founq on: ;~_~,s 
premises_. Cf. Re Anchor Corporation, ~ulletin 1281, ·Item 1~. · I· shall 
suspended defendant's license for the minimum period of ten -'i.day.~~, Re 
Anchor c·orporation, _suprao Five days ~ill. be rani tted for t~e plea 
entered '_he·r~in, leaving a net suspension of five .days. i 

' l 
Ac~ordingly, it is, on this 16th day of Februart, 1960, 

... . I . I . 

- . ' l 
. . ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License:C-39, 

.issued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the: qtty of 
· Paterson to Club Zanzibar Corp., t/a Club Zanzibar, for pr~$ises 

1.39-! West Broadway, Paterson, be and the same is hereby sti'spended. for 
'five (5) days, commencing at .3:00 a.m., Monday,(February 29~. 1960, 
and terminating at 3.:00 a.m., Saturday, March 5, 1960. [ 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

! 

7.. DI13QUALIFICATION 'REMOVAL PROCEEDINGS - FIVE YEARS GOOD QONDUCT 
NOT SHOWN - APPLICATION DENIED. 

In the Matter of an Application 
to Remove Disqualification be-

'_ cause .9f a Qonviction, Pursuant\ 
to Ro Se 33;1~31.2~ · 

' I 
Case No.' 15~48 

~ - - - - - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - - - - - - -
~ ' 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 

I 
! 

i 
I 
I 
I I 

Applicant's fingerprint returns disclose that irl 1931 three 
,. .. charges. alleging assault and battery were preferr.ed against 1him, one of 
whic~ was dismissed, and that he was fined $.5 ·on the other two; that 
in 1935 he was c~nvicted on a charge of impe~sonating a .. pol~ce officer 
and was sentenced to a· term of one to two yea~-s- in State PriJson and 
that on June 7 » 1957 a jury c<;>nvicteGl him of c6nspiracy to -~a.ke book 
and he was fined $1., 000 and placed on probation until the fi·ne was paid. 
Impersonating a police officer is a- crime involving fraud and precludes. 
applicant from engaging in the alcoholic beverage industry fn this . 
State' unlef!S and until his disquali.fication is removed. ! 

I , 

At the hearing he~ein, appli6a~t testified tha~~e is 48: 
·years of age_ and single; that he is employed as a jewelry a~d haber­
dashery sale'sman; that he was' honorably· discharged from the :U. s. Air 
Corps;·; that he desires and has an opportunity to become a b~rtender; 
that his conviction in 1935 resulted from his association m.:th three 
coiapanions, one a·f ·whom showed -a police courtesy C'.a.rd to a g[irl ahd 
claimed that the four were police officers and that his coh~iction in 
1957 resulted from placing a bet for,;himself with a person ~ho admitted, 
he was a- bookmaker., Applicant testi"fied further that he has: not been 
convicted of any other crimes and has had no difficulty. with· the law 
sin.ce Jun·e 7 ;· 1957, and the pol.ice department of the cl ty wner·ein ap­
plicant resides reports no complaints or investigations pre~ently pend-
fn~g against him., : · 
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Three witnesses .(the genE:ral manager of a_ corporation a 
.· salesman· and a chief inspector of one of the State's departments~ 

appeared on applicant~ s behalf and testified that (they have known 
him for over seven years and that he has a good reputation in the 
conimuni ty. _ · · · 

' · · Qne o·f the statutory requirements necessary for the lifting 
_of a. di'squalification is. that applicant must have conducted himself in 

c'a law-abiding mannerL for a period of five years last past following 
his.last conviction. R~ s. JJ:l-Jl.2. · . 

Since five years have not·elapsed from the time that· 
. applicant was convicted on June·?, 1957, as aforesaid, I· shall deny 
his ~pplication. · 

WILLIAM "HOWE DAVIS. 
DIRECTOR· 

Dated: February 17,.-1960 

8. AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS DISMISSED BY 
LOCAL ISSUING AUTHORITY - AUTOMATIC suspgNS'ION LIFTED. 

Auto. SUsp. #178 
In the Matter of a.Petition to 
Lift the Automatic Suspension 
of License D-1, issued by the 
Township Committee of the· Town­
ship of Monroe (Middlesex County),· 
to · 

., 

Clemens and Jadwiga Krygier 
t/a Krygier's Liquor Store 
Jamesburg-Hel.metta Road 
Monroe Township 
PO Helmetta, N. J.· 

BY THE DIRECTQR: 

) 

) 

) 
0 RD ER 

) 

) 

) 

) 
; 

/ 

It appears from a verified petition filed herein that on. 
December 17, 1959,·petitioner was fined $50 after she had been.found 
guilty in the MU.nicipal Court of the Township of Monroe on a charge of . 

, sellin~ al~oholic· beverages to a minor in violation of R.S. 33:1-77. 
S'aid coriviction resulted in the automatic. suspension of the license held 
by Clemens Krygier and Jad~ga Krygier for the balance o.f its term. 
R. S. 33:1-31.i. . 

By order dated December 24, 1959, the automatic suspension 
of License D-1, which resulted from the conviction of Jadwiga .. (Krygier 
in the Municipal Court of the Township of Monroe, was stay~d Uhtil the · 
entry of a further order herein. The stay was granted bec~~se dlsct­
plinary proceedings had not been disposed of by the Monroe"'}t'ownship · 
Comm! ttee• See Bulletin 1321,. Item ?· .It now appears from a Resolution. 
and Order :adopted by said. Township Cammi ttee on February 1, 19~0 that .. _ 
after a. he·aring was held in the disciplinary proceedings, the charge 
against the licensees_ was dismissed. · 

Und.er the circumstances, I shall enter an order lifting the 
aforesaid automatic suspension. 

· Accdrdingly, it is, on this 18th day of February 1960, 

ORDERED that the automatic suspension of said license D-1 
issued _by the Township Cammi ttee of the _Township of Monroe (Hiddles·ex 
Count?) to C~emens and Jadwiga Krygier, t/a K~ygier' s TJiquor Store,_· 
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for premises on Jamesburg-Helmetta Road, Monroe Township, b~ and the 
same ls hereby lifted and said license is restored to full force and 
operation:, effective immediately. · ! 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

.! 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC_ BEVERAGES NOT TRULt .. LABELED. 
LICENSE. SUSPENDED FOR· 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.. . i I _,. ... :"· 

·.In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings igainst 

) 

) 

r. 
·.-.· I 

' 
I 

Theodore F. Sef9hick, Sr. ·& 
Sophie Sefchf.ck ) 

) 

.) 

CONCLUSIONS 
.· t/a Sefchick• s Tavern 
22 Jackson Street 
Passiac, .. New ..Jersey 

Holde·rs of .Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-107, issued by the Board of .) 
Commissioner~ of the City of Passaic. 
- - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -

·AND 

ORDER 

i 

Defendant~lfcensees, by Theodore F. Sefchick, Sr.,. a partne~. 
William F. Wood, Esq., Appearing for the -Divi.sion o·f .Alcoholic ·Beverage 

Con:trol. 
I 

I 
BY THE DIRECTOR: ·~ 

c ' . i 
D"efendants pleaded !!Q11 vult to a charg.e ·alleging that they 

possess·ed on their· licensed premises· alcoholic beverages· ;tn-jb.ot:tles 
bearing labels which did not truly describe their cont·ent~,, ;.in viola-
tion of Rule 27 of State Regulation N'O. 20. · - : · 

! 
i 

-. On Decemoer 23, 1959, an ABC agent te·s.te.d d:efendant' s open 
stock bf liquor. and seized a number of. bottles for fUr·ther·· t:e·sts by 
the~ Divtsiont s .chemisto ·subsequent analysis by the chemis:t jdisclosed 
that· the contents of two of the seized bottle,s :varied sub&t&ntfally 
in solids and color when compared with genuine- bottles. o:f· t!1e: same 
products. 1 

-I 
I 

·1 

Defendants have no prior adj'udicat:ed re:cord.· 'I :shall sus-
pend· their license for fifteen days,. the minimum penal.ty in Jcases in­
volving ,two .bottleso Re Rosenthal, Bulletin 1):12, It~em 13. ! Five days 
will be. renii tt~d f9r the plea, leaving a net suspen~ion ?f' len days. 

I . . 
. Accordingly, it is, on thfs .. 23r·d day o·f Fe_bruari».1960,, 

: 

.. · ,ORDERED that Plenary Retall Consumption Licens:e /C-107, 
issued "by~ the Board of Commissioners of the City of Passaic :to 
Theodore -.F:~· .sefchick, Sr. & Sophie sere.hie~, t/a S-efchiok" s [Tavern, 
for premise.s ·-22 Jackson Street, Passaic, be and the same, ·fs; :hereby · 
suspended f'or·" :ten (10) ciays,. commencing. at 3:.00 a.,m.,.t.. \{edne·~-day,., . 
March 2, 1:9,60 and terminating at 3: 00 a.m .•. ', Saturday, March ;I-2,, 1960. 

·: ... 

WILLLM1 HOWE DAV.IS 
DIRECTOR 

I ' 
I l 

I 
I 

i 
I 
I 
I 

I 
{i 



. :_ l . . . ' 
PMlB .\5.~ .. _r),\;rir,:·•:.TTN' 13.31 _·. ,._. J"". , i .. · - . . 

10 •. DISCIPLINAE~Y/~~OC'.§~q;r~pS::,·-~.-vA~EJ!IN:O .. ··-·, ,,LOTTERY··, .(BASEBALL POOL) 
" LICENSE ~US'fjENDED F011 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In , the Mat t-~r:: ·?r/:n1:~:ci;i~iin~·F·Y·:·~.: "·:: ·:< ::··~,~ __ ! .. ://)::.:-·.;~ · ··; · ·:· :' .~ .. 
Procee~ings _ag8:.i~r.tr-'<i ., .} . ... :::~:.-.· ·- 1 ,;~·:"'·- --~. ·<. 

William ... Gol-cla, i3~;tha Go:[:da a~~,.~.· 1
,' •• ) ' ; , .• :; , ,· .. CONCLUSIONS 

Stephen Gqrqa,. ·~nn,.~.,, gorda·~ _· - ··" .... '·,"·,·~- ,. )· .·.:i· _. 1 ·-~ 
t/a Clarkson Manor Bar 
630 Clarkson Avenue 
Elizabeth 2~ New Jersey 

Holclers of Plenary Retail· Consumption 
License C-Sl, issued by rthe City ~< 
Council of the City of Elizabeth. 

- ~ - - - - - ~ - ~ ~ - - - - - ~ 

) 

) 

) .·. 

-) 

AND 

ORDER 

··.·:-:· ... 

0' Connor, Morss & 0' Connor, _ Esqs., by Richard' R. O'Connor, ·Esq.~ l. 
· Attorney~ for De.fepdant-licensees. 

Edward F. Ambr(lse, Esq., Appearing for· the Di vis-ion of Alcoholic· · · 
Beverage Controle 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded .lliffi· vult to the following char~e$: 

"l.: . On September 25, 1959 and prior thereto, you 
engaged ,in and allowed, permitted and suffered 
gambling, viz.,. the conduct of a lottery, com­
monly known as a •baseball pool', in and upon 
your licensed premises; in violation of Rule 7 
of State Regulation No. 20. · 

"2. .on September 25, 1959, and prior thereto, you 
allowed, permitted and suffered a lottery, com-

. manly known.as a •baseball pool' to be conducted 
in and upon your licensed premises, and sold and 
offered for sale and possessed, had custoay of 
and allowed, permitted and suffered tickets and 
participation. right-s in such aforementioned 
lottery, in and upon. your licensed premises;· in 

.violation of Rule 6 of State Reg11la~ion No. 20." 

On Friday; September 25, 1959, an ABC agent paid $5.to 
William Gorda, one of defendant-licensees, to participate.in a . 
world series baseball pool for which a drawing for innings was to 
be held the, following Monday. The said William Gorda wrote the 
agent's name on a slip' of paper and fnserted the paper in his sni:rt 
pocket and placed the money in his trouser pocket.· .. Thereafter, the 
agent contacted the ·local police and two officers accompanied him · · 
,to defendants'. licensed premises. -During the time that the agent 
was gone from the .premises, Gorda went upstairs to his apartment 
where he was confronted with the violation. . The . slip of paper · 
containing names ·or tho.se participating in the baseball pool . and·. 
$39 were ·turne,d over·. by Gorda to the po~ice •. 

, 
1 Defendants have. no prior· .adjudicated record.~ It appE.Ul~S 

that all the money collected was to be paid to the. winn~rs of the 
pool. Inasmuch as this. does not appear to be·a case of c~mmercial­
:J_zed ·gambling, I shall s_uspend. defendants' license for a ,period of. 
ten days, Re· Kanner' s Grill, Inc., Bulletin 1313, Item S; Re KUYl;,. 
Bull etlri 1323 ,. It em. 2. Five· days wi 11 be remitted for the pl e~ 
entered hersin, leaving a net suspension of five days. 
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-A~_.c'ordlngly, .1 t 1,s_, .o.n ·.thi0s ,··23t.d d:a;,y ,\or··p;f.!br;'.U:af,fj~cfiret; \ -~. .. 

. . . .. ·-·· '·- rs 
ORpERED -that Plen-~ry R,eta11 ·~.onsui:nJli·~~n- :t;:~:Q,~its:'~~t~~'·}. · -

i.ssued by the. City Council of"· ~'~.e :C.1~.ty --:of_ 'El,iz:al:>~eth t,o· wi:11+t'iril Qorda" 
Bertha Gorda and qtephen Gor.d:~~~ ·_-.Al·~a· ~o~r,:d:a.~,,- ·t/~ ~q~::a~:~Json M~~n..a~·q~,~~, · 
for premises. 630 Clarkson ,AY:ern1~.,.·-Ei-t·.z.a·beth}, ,b.~. ?and ·tti·e_ S8J1le is :. 
hereby suspi3nded for fi_v.e \(5,). ;'.~~!~~,, :c~mmenc~tza'.g_.~.:at __ :2;:ro;~_ .~a.~~m~~;~&;'.",;-H~J~ 91: -

Wednesday, March 2, 196() tand ·~~rPtj.nat.!·n:g :at ·~2,:~0:~.~a.,.a .• __ i,;.JM.:Q~tl•i».f 1 1~(.Y~·. 
March 7, 1960. -

11 •. STATE LICENSE NEW :AP;Pt!'.\CATIO.N :Ft:tEn,. 
' ~ 'I 't 

. ; . 

Holsten Import Corpor.at~on · 
67 Margaretta Street 

' . : 

Newark, New ·-Jersey . ·, • -. 
Applicatio.n filed Mar,bh- .a~fl., .·it9,~9, .f:or · 
Lim;tt.e_d:· Wholesale Li_cens~~:~-

··:., 

,.. ... 1 

·L-.~·14~,~__,, :_ \fi .. ·._- __ .!ff.;__­

: ti~ :V' :r··y;:~-,-~~-" 
· - ~w:1111:am··.ff:Qtie. Davi~ · 

:Dl:~,~¥'.to r ~ · · : 

. ' . ' 

\ ... ; . 

:'• 
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I 


